Deformation in open collector drainage systems
Dilbar Abduraimova
1
, Makhsud Otaxonov
1
, Elza Tursunova
2
, Davron Allayorov

substantiate the unwashed velocity at values with a flow depth of 0.1 m to 1.0 m [19,20,21].
5 Conclusion
When reconstructing self-flushing collectors, it is necessary to substantiate the depth and
velocity of the non-flushing flow before justifying the width of the flush bottom. If the
width of the bottom of the collector core is not based, re-washing processes will occur. This
leads to excessive costs. If the slope of the collectors is higher than i> 0.002, leaching
processes will occur. Given this situation, it is necessary to substantiate the unwashed speed
in the design of collectors. In the design of the collectors, a special graph was developed to
justify the unwashed speed. Using this graph, it was possible to design collectors with an
average diameter of the ditch soil d = 0.5 mm, d = 0.75 mm, d = 1.00 mm on the basis of
non-washing speed.
References
1. Aybek Arifjanov, Sherali Juraev, Luqmon Samiev, Zaytuna Ibragimova, Farruh
Babajanov Determination of Filtration Strength and Initial Filtration Gradient in Soil
Constructions. Jour of Adv Research in Dynamical & Control Systems, Vol. 12, 04-
Special Issue, 2020. DOI: 10.5373/JARDCS/V12SP4/20201672
2. Arifjanov, A., Gapparov, F., Apakxujaeva, T., Xoshimov, S. Determination of
reduction of useful volume in water reservoirs due to sedimentation (2020) IOP
Conference Series: Earth and Environmental Science, 614 (1).DOI: 10.1088/1755-
1315/614/1/012079
3. Arifjanov, A., Xodjiyev, N., Jurayev, S., Kurbanov, K., Samiev, L. Increasing heat
efficiency by changing the section area of the heat transfer pipelines (2020) IOP
Conference Series: Materials Science and Engineering, 869 (4). DOI: 10.1088/1757-
899X/869/4/042019
E3S Web of Conferences 263, 02032 (2021)
FORM-2021
7
4. Arifjanov, A., Fatxullaev, A. Natural Studies for Forming Stable Channel Sections
(2020) Journal of Physics: Conference Series, 1425 (1). DOI: 10.1088/1742-
6596/1425/1/012025
5. Arifjanov, A., Juraev, S., Samiev, L., Ibragimova, Z., Babajanov, F. Determination of
filtration strength and initial filtration gradient in soil constructions. (2020) Journal of
Advanced Research in Dynamical and Control Systems, 12 (4 Special Issue), pp. 1860-
1864. DOI: 10.5373/JARDCS/V12SP4/20201672
6. Arifjanov, A., Apakhodjaeva, T., Akmalov, S. Calculation of losses for transpiration in
water reservoirs with using new computer technologies. (2019) International
Conference on Information Science and Communications Technologies: Applications,
Trends and Opportunities, ICISCT 2019. DOI: 10.1109/ICISCT47635.2019.9011883
7. Arifjanov, A., Samiev, L., Akmalov, S. Dependence of fractional structure of river
sediments on chemical composition. (2019) International Journal of Innovative
Technology and Exploring Engineering, 9 (1), pp. 2646-2649. DOI:
10.35940/ijitee.L2944.119119
8. Arifzhanov, A.M. Method for calculation of the distribution of drift particles in
variable section beds (VSB) (2004) Gidrotekhnicheskoe Stroitel'stvo, (2), pp. 44-45.
9. Arifzhanov, A.M. Distribution of Suspended Sediment Particles in a Steady-State
Flow. (2001) Water Resources, 28 (2), pp. 164-166. DOI: 10.1023/A:1010375500148
10. Fatxulloyev, A., Abduraimova, D., Otakhonov, M., Atakulov, D., Samiev, L. Method
designing of open drainages (2020) IOP Conference Series: Materials Science and
Engineering, 883 (1),.DOI: 10.1088/1757-899X/883/1/012047
11. Fatxulloyev, A., Allayorov, D., Otakhonov, M.Study of hydraulic parameters for
concreting channels (2020) IOP Conference Series: Earth and Environmental Science,
614 (1).DOI: 10.1088/1755-1315/614/1/012054
12. Fatxulloyev, A., Gafarova, A., Otakhonov, M., Allayorov, D. The hydraulic efficiency
of the soil channels (2020) IOP Conference Series: Materials Science and Engineering,
883 (1). DOI: 10.1088/1757-899X/883/1/012042
13. Muratov, A., Muratov, O., Melikuziyev, S.Operational control of energy consumptions
of reclamation machines (2020) IOP Conference Series: Earth and Environmental
Science, 614 (1). DOI: 10.1088/1755-1315/614/1/012042
14. Arifjanov, A., Rakhimov, K., Abduraimova, D., Babaev, A., Melikuziyev, S.
Hydrotransport of river sediments in hydroelelators. (2020) IOP Conference Series:
Materials Science and Engineering, 869 (7). DOI: 10.1088/1757-899X/869/7/072003
15. Muratov, A., Melikuziev, S. Technology of formation of combined products of
meliorative purpose (2020) IOP Conference Series: Materials Science and Engineering,
883 (1). DOI: 10.1088/1757-899X/883/1/012060
16. Samiyev, L., Allayorov, D., Atakulov, D., Babajanov, F. The influence of
sedimentation reservoir on hydraulic parameters of irrigation channels (2020) IOP
Conference Series: Materials Science and Engineering, 883 (1), DOI: 10.1088/1757-
899X/883/1/012031
17. M.M. Mirsaidov , R.A. Abdikarimov , D.A. Khodzhaev. Dynamics of a viscoelastic
plate carrying concentrated mass with account of physical nonlinearity of material. part
1. mathematical model, solution method and computational algorithm. PNRPU
Mechanics Bulletin 2 (2019) 143-153 P
18. Averyanov S.F. Orositelniye melioratsii.  [Irrigation amelioration]. Kolos. Moskov,
1973.-148, 159 P. (In Russian)
E3S Web of Conferences 263, 02032 (2021)
FORM-2021
8
19. Fatxulloev, A., Gafarova, A. Study of the process of cultivation in soil fertile irrigation
canals. E3S Web of Conferences, 2019, 97, 05025
20. Fatkhulloev, A., Gafarova, A., Hamraqulov, J. The Importance of Mobile Applications
in the Use of Standard Water Measurements. International Conference on Information
Science and Communications Technologies: Applications, Trends and Opportunities,
ICISCT 2019, 2019, 9011816 doi: 10.1109/ICISCT47635.2019.9011816
21. Fatxulloyev A, Gafarova A, Hamroqulov J. Improvement of water accounting for
irrigation systems. IOP Conference Series: Materials Science and Engineering, 2021,
1030 012145 doi:10.1088/1757-899X/1030/1/012145
E3S Web of Conferences 263, 02032 (2021)
FORM-2021
9